percent (3%), not to exceed a maximum reduction of four thousand dollars ($4,000). 

C. Eligible office located in the State of South Carolina that does not qualify for one (1) of the higher percentage 
preferences will be entitled to a bid price reduction of one percent (1%), not to exceed a maximum reduction of 
two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500). 

For a Contractor to receive a credit, they must submit a fully completed “Local Vendor Preference Registry and 
Certification” form with their completed bid. See www.ojrsa.org/opportunities for a downloadable form. 

Transportation 
The Contractor shall furnish all vehicles and equipment necessary to perform the tasks listed in this RFB.